Box 2044, 53115 S. H. 779 Stony Plain, Alberta T7Z 1X6 Tel: (780) 963-2581

Fax: (780) 963-7259

PRODUCER DECLARATION [Under Stony Plain Seed Cleaning Association Ltd. Processing Policy]

I hereby declare that the seed or grain described in the work orders under my name and or company name for requested seed processing in the crop year of 2024-2025:

- (a) Consists entirely of a variety or varieties registered for production in Canada;
- (b) Was produced by me on land directly under my control, and/or was acquired by me legally, and in compliance with all applicable Canadian law (as may be applicable);
- (c) Will be used by me solely for planting purposes on land directly under my control, or sold into the commercial grain or feed market (as may be applicable);
- (d) Will be used by me in accordance with applicable law and any other terms and conditions that may apply to the variety or varieties, including but not limited to stewardship or license agreements.

I acknowledge and understand that the selling, trading (or the offering for sale or trade) of this seed or grain to another person for planting purposes is prohibited, and that it may not be used or disposed of in any manner that would not be compliant with applicable law or contract. I agree to accept my responsibilities pursuant to applicable law, including without limitation the *Plant Breeders' Rights Act* (Canada). I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless Stony Plain Seed Cleaning Assoc. Ltd. its owners, shareholders, directors and employees from and against any and all loss, cost, damage, expense or penalty that may be incurred by reason of any non-compliance by me with any applicable law or contract, or any failure to comply with the above.

Company Name:		
Print Name:		
Signed:	Date:	

©Alberta Seed Processors 2015, for use only by ASP members





Box 2044, 53115 S. H. 779 Stony Plain, Alberta T7Z 1X6 Tel: (780) 963-2581 Fax: (780) 963-7259

